Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

111247

1. A. Name of conveying party: Akifumi HOSOYA  11-30-01  2. A. Name and address of receiving party DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CIT' AICIII-PREF., 448-8661, JAPAN  3. A. Nature of conveyance:    New   No    3. A. Nature of conveyance:   Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other   B. Execution Date: November 20, 2001  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1    Og 996780
Yes ⊠ No
Yes   Assignment   Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other   B. Execution Date: November 20, 2001    4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: JOH 180   C. Patent No.(s)   Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and patents   C. Patent No.(s)   C. Patent
Security Agreement
Dother  B. Execution Date: November 20, 2001  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1  Oq 996 78 ○  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents
B. Execution Date: November 20, 2001  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   OG 99678○  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3  2001  Oq 996 78 ○  B. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents
Description 2001  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be maned.
Now Love A Olice
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>125446</u> )
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any uno deposit account number 15-0461.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Akifumi Hosoya		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)					
		(3)					
		(4)			4-1		
		the u	In consideration of the	sum of one dollar (\$1.0	0) and other good and va	aluable considerations paid to each of n, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661, Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(1 1)	STARTER HAV	ING PLANETAR	GEAR SPEED RE	EDUCTION MECHANISM	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.	JAO		)	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States herewith or						
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on November	er 20, 2001			
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number   Identification for filed applications filed November 30, 2001  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue application and any continuing, divisional or reissue application and any continuing divisional or r						
or conti possible provisio grant of resulting entire in	ses may deem necessary.  2) The undersigned agree(s nuation or division thereof, or in obtaining evidence and gree(s ns of the International Convert). The undersigned agree(s a valid United States patent.  5) The undersigned hereby grow said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned.	s) to exect any particle (s) to execution for s) to per to the Air authorine said A that he h grant(s) mply wit	cute all papers necessary tent or reissue application ward with such interference all papers and does Protection of Industrial Form all affirmative acts was ignee. It is a signee, as Assignee of as (they have) not execut the firm of OLIFF & BER in the rules of the United	r in connection with any on based thereon, for to ce. cuments and perform a Property or similar agree which may be necessate Commissioner of Pat the entire interest, and ated, and will not execustrates Patent and Tracestates Patent and Tracestates	interference which may lead to cool any act which may be newernests.  The to obtain, maintain or ents to issue any and all thereby covenants that he te, any agreements in consert on this assignment all temark Office for recordants.	ту further identification which may be	
Date	November 20,	•	•	1	•	(SEAL)	
			<del></del>		-		
Date			Name of Inve	entor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inve	entor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inve	entor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inve	entor		(SEAL)	
	he signed before at least two	witness	es who also sign here:	_		if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it	
Date	November 20	700	/ Witne	ess <u>Jhin</u>	11 03420		
Data	November 20	-20C	/ Witn	ess loch	VIIK, JAKA,		

**RECORDED: 11/30/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012340 FRAME: 0665